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2023 Community
E CGRA Assets Grants

ERIE COUNTY GAMING REVENUE AUTHORITY

Recipients

PARKS, FIELDS, & TRAILS

Organization

Asbury Woods Partnership

Bayfront Eastside Taskforce

Borough of Edinboro

Borough of Union City

Erie Maritime Foundation

Fairview Township

Faith Evangelical Lutheran Church

Greenfield Township

Headwaters NRC Trust

Impact Corry

McKean Recreation Authority

Northwest PA Trail Association

Platea Borough

Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood
Network

Project

Interactive Trail Map & Kiosk

Community Garden Pavilion

Edinboro Lake Recreation 2024

French Creek Greenway Trail & Walking
Path

Community Sailing & Boating Program

Pleasant Ridge Park Pickleball Courts

Outdoor Recreation Area for Church &
Preschool

Multi-Use Court with ADA Access;
Fencing, benches, tables, landscaping

Pocket Park Project

Construction of Corry Junction Greenway
Trail

Youth Athletic Field Development

Corry Junction Greenway Trail
Refurbishment

Platea Borough Park Equipment
Replacement

Implementation of Connecting Greater
Little Italy Federal Hill Plan

Amount
Requested

$6,650.00

$12,500.00

$13,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$8,570.00

$25,000.00

$9,500.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$2,082.00

$25,000.00

Amount

Recommended

$6,650.00

$12,500.00

$13,000.00

on hold

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

decline

$25,000.00

on hold

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$2,082.00

decline

TOTAL Requested

$252,302.00

$184,232.00



