

2023 Community Assets Grants Recipients

Organization	5, FIELDS, & TRAILS Project	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended
Asbury Woods Partnership	Interactive Trail Map & Kiosk	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
Bayfront Eastside Taskforce	Community Garden Pavilion	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
Borough of Edinboro	Edinboro Lake Recreation 2024	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
Borough of Union City	French Creek Greenway Trail & Walking Path	\$25,000.00	on hold
Erie Maritime Foundation	Community Sailing & Boating Program	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Fairview Township	Pleasant Ridge Park Pickleball Courts	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Faith Evangelical Lutheran Church	Outdoor Recreation Area for Church & Preschool	\$8,570.00	decline
Greenfield Township	Multi-Use Court with ADA Access; Fencing, benches, tables, landscaping	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Headwaters NRC Trust	Pocket Park Project	\$9,500.00	on hold
Impact Corry	Construction of Corry Junction Greenway Trail	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
McKean Recreation Authority	Youth Athletic Field Development	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Northwest PA Trail Association	Corry Junction Greenway Trail Refurbishment	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Platea Borough	Platea Borough Park Equipment Replacement	\$2,082.00	\$2,082.00
Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network	Implementation of Connecting Greater Little Italy Federal Hill Plan	\$25,000.00	decline

TOTAL Requested \$252,302.00 \$184,232.00